
Updated: 10/6/19 
Schuylkill League 

Girls Soccer 
Based on Reported Scores by Schools 

Regular Season Games Only 
 

Individual Scoring 
Points 

 Name School Goals Assists Points 

1 Madolyn Purcell Minersville 33 9 75 

2 Emma Kuczynski Tamaqua 25 7 57 

3 Elyssa Yeagley Williams Valley 18 9 45 

4 Lauren LeKites Jim Thorpe 14 6 34 

5 Lexy Maccarone Pottsville 13 5 31 

5 Nadia Zimmerman Schuylkill Haven 14 3 31 

7 Katie Sandri Lourdes 15 0 30 

8 Lydia Wallace Jim Thorpe 12 4 28 

9 Isabella Lentini Minersville 11 3 25 

9 Madisun Ferrun Williams Valley 12 1 25 

11 Autumn Connell Tri Valley 11 2 24 

12 Shea Hossler Minersville 9 4 22 

12 Sophia Boyle Tamaqua 9 4 22 

12 Grace LaPoint Minersville 10 2 22 

15 Ava Goodman Pottsville 7 7 21 

 
Goals 

 Name School Goals 

1 Madolyn Purcell Minersville 33 

2 Emma Kuczynski Tamaqua 25 

3 Elyssa Yeagley Williams Valley 18 

4 Katie Sandri Lourdes 15 

5 Lauren LeKites Jim Thorpe 14 

5 Nadia Zimmerman Schuylkill Haven 14 

7 Lexy Maccarone Pottsville 13 

8 Lydia Wallace Jim Thorpe 12 

8 Madisun Ferrun Williams Valley 12 

10 Isabella Lentini Minersville 11 

10 Autumn Connell Tri Valley 11 

 



Assists 

 Name School Assists 

1 Ryleigh Cook Pottsville 11 

2 Madolyn Purcell Minersville 9 

2 Elyssa Yeagley Williams Valley 9 

2 Katie Rudy Tamaqua 9 

5 Kira Shollenberger Pine Grove Area 8 

6 Emma Kuczynski Tamaqua 7 

6 Ava Goodman Pottsville 7 

6 Brooke Siket Schuylkill Haven 7 

6 Gabi Miller Pine Grove Area 7 

10 Lauren LeKites Jim Thorpe 6 

 
Goalkeeping 

Save Percentage 

 Name School Saves Goals Save Pct Shutouts 

1 McKenna Levan Pine Grove Area 119 25 .926 4 

2 Alyssa Myers Lehighton 114 22 .905 1 

3 Bailey Reinhardt Tamaqua 131 18 .879 6 

4 Ava Cesari Pottsville 39 6 .867 6.5 

5 Madeline Bordner Williams Valley 70 14 .833 6 

6 Kelly Royer Weatherly 192 40 .828 0 

7 Kate Bos Jim Thorpe 81 19 .810 6 

8 Tori Hunyara Nativity 98 23 .810 0.5 

9 Meg Horan Minersville 63 17 .788 7 

10 Lexi Snyder Tri Valley 133 41 .764 0.5 

 

Shutouts 

 Name School Shutouts 

1 Meg Horan Minersville 7 

2 Ava Cesari Pottsville 6.5 

3 Bailey Reinhardt Tamaqua 6 

3 Madeline Bordner Williams Valley 6 

3 Kate Bos Jim Thorpe 6 

5 McKenna Levan Pine Grove Area 4 

 
 


